www.eastcambs.gov.uk ContactUs@eastcambs.gov.uk 01353 665555

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 25/26-243, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I am seeking details relating to your organisation's fleet management, specifically:

- 1. The Fleet department contact number?
- 2. The Fleet departments email address?
- 3. The name of the Fleet Manager?
- 4. The Fleet Manager's email address?
- 5. The total number of vehicles currently in your fleet?
- 6. The total number of plant assets currently managed?
- 7. The total number of technicians employed to maintain the fleet?
- 8. The name of the fleet management software currently in use?
- 9. The length of time remaining on the current fleet management software contract?
- 10. The annual cost of the current fleet management software?
- 11. Any frameworks currently used for procuring fleet management services, vehicles, or related systems?

Response:

- 1. 01353 616255
- 2. mark.shoesmith@eastcambsstreetscene.co.uk
- 3. Mark Shoesmith
- 4. mark.shoesmith@eastcambsstreetscene.co.uk
- 5. 61
- 6. 3 Road sweepers excluding lawnmowers & tractors not managed by Fleet Manager
- 7. Nil Maintenance Outsourced
- 8. See Q7 response
- 9. See Q7 response
- 10. See Q7 response
- 11. The Procurement Partnership Ltd / Dennis Eagle direct award

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 25/26-243.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.